THE COLUMN TO A LIBERT OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	
THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT	
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY	
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS October 9, 2014

APPROVAL OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCOTT COUNTY FUTURE LAND USE MAP

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Scott County Board of Supervisors has adopted a Comprehensive Plan for Scott County which includes a map showing what future land use changes may be appropriate.
- Section 2. The Scott County Planning and Zoning Commission held a public hearing on August 19, 2014 to review a proposed change to the adopted Future Land Use Map to designate 240 acres in part of the W½ of the NE¼ of Section 5 in LeClaire Township; part of the NW¼, and part of the N½ N½ of the SW¼ of Section 5 in Pleasant Valley Township, all lying south of Interstate 80 and North of 195th Street/Forest Grove Road as an appropriate area for residential development.
- Section 3. The Scott County Planning and Zoning Commission determined that the proposal did not meet a preponderance of the Land Use Policies criteria and did not recommend approval of the proposed amendment to the Future Land Use Map.
- Section 4. The Scott County Board of Supervisors held a public hearing on September 11, 2014 to review this proposed change to Future Land Use Map.
- Section 5. The Scott County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the proposed amendment to the Future Land Use Map based on the Board's determination that it meets the criteria for such changes established in the Scott County Comprehensive Plan.
- Section 6. This resolution shall take effect immediately.